

101802371

Attorney Docket No.: 1386-D-69

7-30-2)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

and

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D. C. 20231

1. Name of Conveying party(ies):

MARK R. HARRIS

RANDALL D. PORTER

JUL 50 200;

	12257 Marth 20th Dlane	1250 Gunnin Dood	
	-		
· X			
, k			
<u></u>			
7			
·			
-			
6			
6 / ···· 2			
······································			
·-	E Merel Mar		-
-			

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles E. Cates, Reg. No. 2,838

CATES & HOLLOWAY P. O. Box 1532 Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-1532 Tel: (602) 248-0982

Dated this 25 day of July, 2001

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

8

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RANDALL D. PORTER, together with MARK R. HARRIS have invented certain new and useful improvements a BOTTLE described and claimed as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Dial Corporation, a Deleware corporation, having its principal place of business in Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1619 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration by us received from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RANDALL D. PORTER has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said application.

And I hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives, that I will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to me or my legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patens issued thereon, and that I will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25^{+5} day of Maxeeh, 2000.

D. PORTER

STATE OF GEORGIA County of

On this <u>()</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me RANDALL D. PORTER, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

) ss.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 17, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK R. HARRIS, together with RANDALL D. PORTER have invented certain new and useful improvements a BOTTLE described and claimed as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, The Dial Corporation, a Deleware corporation, having its principal place of business in Scottsdale, Arizona 85260-1619 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, and to said invention, said application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern:

BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration by us received from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MARK R. HARRIS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed thereon, specifically the application hereinabove identified and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said application or for said application.

And I hereby covenant and agree for myself and my legal representatives, that I will assist ASSIGNEE without expense to me or my legal representatives, in the prosecution of the application hereinabove identified, in the making and prosecution of any other applications, divisions, substitutions, renewals or reissues that the said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering said invention, and in any interference, litigation or other proceeding that may arise involving said invention or application, or patens issued thereon, and that I will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional documents and papers and perform any further acts necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights hereby conveyed.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said invention, applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and reissues, thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012035 FRAME: 0516

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 24 day of MARCH , 2000.

ank R. Han

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

On this $\frac{24}{M}$ day of $\frac{MCRCL}{2000}$, personally appeared before me MARK R. HARRIS, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

)) ss.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

LINDA MON Notary Public - Arizona

RECORDED: 07/30/2001